

Henry Ford Health Expresses Unprecedented Support for Birth Detroit, the City's First Community Birth Center

Birth Detroit, a leading advocate for safe and compassionate midwifery care, is thrilled to receive a letter of support from Henry Ford Health.

DETROIT, MICHIGAN, UNITED STATES, December 19, 2023 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Birth Detroit, a leading advocate for safe and compassionate midwifery care, is thrilled to receive a letter of support from Henry Ford Health, a prominent Detroit-based health system that provides a full range of obstetric services, from prenatal genetics to pregnancy, childbirth, infant care, breastfeeding and beyond.



Birth Detroit Birth Center rendering showing the entrance.

In the letter, Henry Ford leaders welcomed the Birth Detroit birthing center to the community and expressed enthusiastic support for Birth Detroit's mission and vision to provide safe, quality,

"

In the letter, Henry Ford leaders welcomed the Birth Detroit birthing center to the community and expressed enthusiastic support for Birth Detroit's mission and vision."

Leseliey Welch, Birth Detroit

and loving midwifery care throughout pregnancy, birth, and beyond.

Birth Detroit's groundbreaking initiative involves the establishment of the first freestanding birthing center in Detroit. This facility will offer safe midwifery-led maternal healthcare to mothers with low-risk pregnancies, irrespective of their health insurance status, thus filling a crucial gap in the community's healthcare services.

CEO
One of the key aspects of this collaboration is the

establishment of a transfer agreement between Henry Ford and Birth Detroit. This agreement will ensure the safe and efficient transfer of Birth Detroit patients with high-risk pregnancies who choose to deliver at a Henry Ford hospital. This collaborative effort underlines Henry Ford and Birth Detroit's shared commitment to providing comprehensive care to all birthing people.

Of the more than 400 freestanding birth centers in the United States, less than 5% are owned or led by Black, Indigenous, people of color. Birth Detroit will join the ranks of a growing number of Black-led community birth centers across the country.

Henry Ford and Birth Detroit are both deeply dedicated to addressing the root causes of racial and ethnic disparities surrounding pregnancy. Recognizing the urgent need for improved care related to maternal social and racial inequities, Henry Ford leaders said they hope that the establishment of the Birth Detroit Birth Center will mark significant progress in addressing these pressing issues.

Birth Detroit is deeply grateful for the support and encouragement from Henry Ford and looks forward to a successful collaboration that will positively impact the lives of countless Detroit families.

Stephanie Holloway
Birth Detroit
+1 734-645-5520
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube
TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/676114366

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.